

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Brown Bag Crisps, Terminal House, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 9LP			
Ingredients		Potatoes (70%), sunflower oil (28.8%) salt (1.2%)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Open and enjoy!			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2149	Energy (Kcal)	514		
Fat	28.8	of which Saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.6	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.1	Salt	1.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Otter Vale Piccalilli 270g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Otter Vale Products Ltd, Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2a, Granary Court, Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2 Granary Court, Kingsmill Industrial Estate, Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS			
Ingredients		Vinegar, Cauliflower, Courgette, Sugar, Onions, Gherkins, Modified Starch (from corn), Mustard Powder, Tumeric, Ginger			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin					
United Kingdom					
Storage Instructions					
Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks					
Instructions for use					
Open jar and decant product as required					
Alcoholic Strength					
0					
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	286	Energy (Kcal)	68		
Fat	0.5	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	12.5	of which sugars	9.8		
Fibre	0.7	Protein	1.8	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Rendles Gouda & Herb Cheese Trees 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX			
Supplier Name and Address		Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX			
Ingredients		Wheat flour, butter 30% (contains milk), grated Gouda cheese 9% (contains milk), grated Edam cheese 4% (contains milk), Mediterranean herbs 2% (rosemary, basil, oregano, parsley, thyme, garlic, pepper), salt, milk protein, dextrose, rapeseed oil			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Keep cool and dry			
Instructions for use		Keep cool and dry			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2306	Energy (Kcal)	563		
Fat	35.6	of which Saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	44.8	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	12.8	Salt	2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		CHOC+ Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Salted Caramel Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed sweetened condensed milk , partly hydrogenated palm kernel oil, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM			
Storage Instructions		Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.			
Instructions for use		ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2138	Energy (Kcal)	511		
Fat	26	of which Saturates	15.34		
Carbohydrate	61.8	of which sugars	59.5		
Fibre		Protein	6.1	Salt	0.34
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Copper/Gold/White Metallic Sprinkles 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mr, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla) Min cocoa solids 30% Milk solids 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, gelatine, artificial flavour. Decoration: Sugar, WHEAT starch, potato starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (coconut), corn flour, rice bran oil, flavour. Glazing agent: E901. Colours: E172			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2027	Energy (Kcal)	483		
Fat	23.5	of which Saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.6	Salt	0.14
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), wheat flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1482	Energy (Kcal)	354		
Fat	8.1	of which Saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	47.3		
Fibre		Protein	3.5	Salt	0.25
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Dormen Salted Pretzels in Hex Jar 25g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Dormen Foods Limited,, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		Wheat flour, salt, vegetable fat (palm oil), malt flour (Barley), emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides), yeast, acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), antioxidants (tocopherol rich extract, ascorbyl palmitate).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1701	Energy (Kcal)	403		
Fat	7.7	of which Saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	4.8		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	10	Salt	4.09
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe & Seph's, Dephna Kitchen, 214 Acton Lane, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, Big Yellow, Office 10, 1000 North Circular Road, London, NW2 7JP			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool,dry, dark place			
Instructions for use		Once open, consume within five days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0.01			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1945	Energy (Kcal)	467		
Fat	26.1	of which Saturates	36.3		
Carbohydrate	57.5	of which sugars	36.3		
Fibre		Protein	2.5	Salt	0.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Loch Ness Bakery Salted Caramel Shortbread Bites 150g
Manufacturer's name and address	MACLEANS HIGHLAND BAKERY, 16 West Rd, Greshop Industrial Estate, Forres, MORAYSHIRE, SCOTLAND
Supplier Name and Address	Loch Ness Bakery Ltd, 15 BOWMORE CRESCENT, EAST KILBRIDE, SOUTH LANARKSHIRE, G74 5DD
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine [Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Flavouring, Colour: Curcumin, Annatto], Caster Sugar, Cornflour, BUTTER [Cream (MILK), Salt], Toffee Pieces [Sugar, Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Palm Oil, Natural Flavour, Wax Coating (Carnauba Wax, Coconut Oil)], Cracked Sea Salt, Natural Salted Caramel Flavouring [Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Caramel, Salt, Natural Flavouring Substances, Flavouring Preparations], Salt.*

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Net Quantity

Country of Origin SCOTLAND

Storage Instructions COOL DRY PLACE

Instructions for use READY TO EAT

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1983	Energy (Kcal)	474		
Fat	27.6	of which Saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	55.1	of which sugars	17.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.7	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Gold Crown Fruit Slab with Christmas Tree Toasted Marzipan with Gold Dust
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sultanas (39%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), marzipan (11%) (sugar, almonds (nuts)), glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate)), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine), preservatives (sulphur dioxide)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agents (pectin e440, pectin e440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), whey powder (milk), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour, gold dust (1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements Soybeans

Net Quantity

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1456	Energy (Kcal)	348		
Fat	10.1	of which Saturates	2.8		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	46.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.4	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Primi Soli Pinot Grigio 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		CIELO E TERRA SPA, Via 4 Novembre, 39, Montorso, Vicentino Vicentino, Veneto, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		L.W.C Drinks LTD, Unit 3 Stainburn Rd, Openshaw, Manchester, Greater Manchester, UK, M11 2DN			
Ingredients		Fermented Grape Juice, Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Not in direct sunlight or heat			
Instructions for use		none			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	424	Energy (Kcal)	73		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	8	of which sugars	8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 100g
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, glycerol, butter oil (milk), long life cream (cream (milk), stabiliser: caraganeen), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural flavourings, almonds (nuts) , sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar) , butter (milk), butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (milk), palm oil), water, Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. 40% milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% milk solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 7 chocolates.

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements

Net Quantity

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place

Instructions for use Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	2121	Energy (Kcal)	507		
Fat	31	of which Saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	46		
Fibre		Protein	5.6	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans		No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Primi Soli Sangiovese 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		CIELO E TERRA SPA, Via 4 Novembre, 39, Montorso, Vicentino Vicentino, Veneto, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		L.W.C Drinks LTD, Unit 3 Stainburn Rd, Openshaw, Manchester, Greater Manchester, UK, M11 2DN			
Ingredients		Fermented grape Juice, Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Not in direct sunlight or heat			
Instructions for use		none			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	409	Energy (Kcal)	74		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7	of which sugars	7		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				